





ABSORPTION SYSTEM

The reason this system which is known as the beginning of refrigerator manufacturing in history
is preferred by hotels is it operates with precisely no vibration and no noise. Since no mechanical
equipment is used, no vibration or noise is created in this method of heating the liquid cooler which
contains an ammonia and water mixture with a resistor. Because the cooling gas is required to
remain constantly hot, the resistor keeps operating for most of the day. The cooling performance is
calculated using the DELTA-T fixed value in this system which can refrigerate between +4 and +14°C
degrees at 16-32°C ambient temperature. The cooling performance is determined by subtracting
the DELTA-T (20°C) value from the ambient temperature. For this reason, if the minibar is to be used
within a minibar cabinet the ventilation of the cabinet needs to be planned extremely well.

refrigeration




Absorption System

Standard Features

Interior Led Light With Sensor
Adjustable Thermostat

Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves

Built-In

Black, White

PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body

Optional Features:
Lock

MBA35

COOLING CAPACITY (L) 35

DIMENSIONS (MM) (W X D X H) 382 X 425X 510
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE +16/ +32°C
STORAGE WORKING TEMPERATURE +4/+14°C
REFRIGERANT NH3 + H20
AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (G/L) less than1,82 G/L
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (KWH/24H) 0,85

ELECTRIC RATING (WATT) 75

VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / HZ) 220-240 / 50-60
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (% ) 65

NOISE ( DB ) 0

NET WEIGHT(KG) 12,5

ORIGIN & WARRANTY TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

The reason this system which is known as the beginning of refrigerator manufacturing in history is preferred by hotels is it operates with precisely no
vibration and no noise. Since no mechanical equipment is used, no vibration or noise is created in this method of heating the liquid cooler which contains
an ammonia and water mixture with a resistor. Because the cooling gas is required to remain constantly hot, the resistor keeps operating for most of the
day. The cooling performance is calculated using the DELTA-T fixed value in this system which can refrigerate between +4 and +14°C degrees at 16-32°C
ambient temperature. The cooling performance is determined by subtracting the DELTA-T (20°C) value from the ambient temperature. For this reason, if
the minibar is to be used within a minibar cabinet the ventilation of the cabinet needs to be planned extremely well.++

refrigeration



MBA45

COOLING CAPACITY (L)
DIMENSIONS (MM) (W X D X H)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE

STORAGE WORKING TEMPERATURE
REFRIGERANT

AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (G/L)
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (KWH/24H)
ELECTRIC RATING (WATT)
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / HZ)
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (% )
NOISE (DB )

NET WEIGHT(KG )

ORIGIN & WARRANTY

Standard Features:

Interior Led Light With Sensor
Adjustable Thermostat
Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves

Built-In

Black, White

PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body

Optional Features:
Lock

42

425 X 440 X 565
+16/+32 °C

+4 / +14°C

NH3 + H20

less than1,82 G/L
0,95

75

220-240 / 50-60
65

0

14

TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

The reason this system which is known as the beginning of refrigerator manufacturing in history is preferred by hotels is it operates with precisely no
vibration and no noise. Since no mechanical equipment is used, no vibration or noise is created in this method of heating the liquid cooler which contains
an ammonia and water mixture with a resistor. Because the cooling gas is required to remain constantly hot, the resistor keeps operating for most of the
day. The cooling performance is calculated using the DELTA-T fixed value in this system which can refrigerate between +4 and +14°C degrees at 16-32°C
ambient temperature. The cooling performance is determined by subtracting the DELTA-T (20°C) value from the ambient temperature. For this reason, if
the minibar is to be used within a minibar cabinet the ventilation of the cabinet needs to be planned extremely well.++

refrigeration



MBAG60

COOLING CAPACITY (L)
DIMENSIONS (MM) (W X D X H)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE

STORAGE WORKING TEMPERATURE
REFRIGERANT

AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (G/L)
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (KWH/24H)
ELECTRIC RATING (WATT)
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / HZ)
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (% )
NOISE ( DB )

NET WEIGHT(KG)

ORIGIN & WARRANTY

' Absorption System

Standard Features:

Interior Led Light With Sensor
Adjustable Thermostat

Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves

Built-In

Black, White

PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body

Optional Features:
Lock

52

482 X 507 X 570
+16/+32 °C
+4/+14°C

NH3 + H20

less than1,82 G/L
1,1

75

220-240 / 50-60
65

0

17

TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

The reason this system which is known as the beginning of refrigerator manufacturing in history is preferred by hotels is it operates with precisely no
vibration and no noise. Since no mechanical equipment is used, no vibration or noise is created in this method of heating the liquid cooler which contains
an ammonia and water mixture with a resistor. Because the cooling gas is required to remain constantly hot, the resistor keeps operating for most of the
day. The cooling performance is calculated using the DELTA-T fixed value in this system which can refrigerate between +4 and +14°C degrees at 16-32°C
ambient temperature. The cooling performance is determined by subtracting the DELTA-T (20°C) value from the ambient temperature. For this reason, if
the minibar is to be used within a minibar cabinet the ventilation of the cabinet needs to be planned extremely well.++

refrigeration



Standard Features:
Interior Led Light With Sensor
Adjustable Thermostat

Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves

Black, White

Black & White Door Frame

PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body

Optional Features:
Lock

MBA20G

COOLING CAPACITY (L) 20

DIMENSIONS (MM) (W X D X H) 425 X 395 X 435
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE +16/ 432 °C
STORAGE WORKING TEMPERATURE +5/+14°C
REFRIGERANT NH3 + H20
AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (G/L) less than1,82 G/L
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (KWH/24H) 0,76

ELECTRIC RATING (WATT) 75

VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / HZ) 230/ 50
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (% ) 65

NOISE ( DB ) 0

NET WEIGHT(KG) 13

ORIGIN & WARRANTY TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

The reason this system which is known as the beginning of refrigerator manufacturing in history is preferred by hotels is it operates with precisely no
vibration and no noise. Since no mechanical equipment is used, no vibration or noise is created in this method of heating the liquid cooler which contains
an ammonia and water mixture with a resistor. Because the cooling gas is required to remain constantly hot, the resistor keeps operating for most of the
day. The cooling performance is calculated using the DELTA-T fixed value in this system which can refrigerate between +4 and +14°C degrees at 16-32°C
ambient temperature. The cooling performance is determined by subtracting the DELTA-T (20°C) value from the ambient temperature. For this reason, if
the minibar is to be used within a minibar cabinet the ventilation of the cabinet needs to be planned extremely well.++

refrigeration



- Absorption System

Standard Features
Interior Led Light With Sensor
Adjustable Thermostat

Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves

Black, White

Black & White Door Frame

PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body

Optional Features:
Lock

MBA35G

COOLING CAPACITY (L) 32

DIMENSIONS (MM) (W X D X H) 382 X 425 X 510
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE +16/ +32 °C
STORAGE WORKING TEMPERATURE 5/ +14°C
REFRIGERANT NH3 + H20
AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (G/L) less than1,82 G/L
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (KWH/24H) 0,9

ELECTRIC RATING (WATT) 75

VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / HZ) 220-240 / 50-60
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (% ) 65

NOISE (DB ) 0

NET WEIGHT(KG) 14,5

ORIGIN & WARRANTY TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

The reason this system which is known as the beginning of refrigerator manufacturing in history is preferred by hotels is it operates with precisely no
vibration and no noise. Since no mechanical equipment is used, no vibration or noise is created in this method of heating the liquid cooler which contains
an ammonia and water mixture with a resistor. Because the cooling gas is required to remain constantly hot, the resistor keeps operating for most of the
day. The cooling performance is calculated using the DELTA-T fixed value in this system which can refrigerate between +4 and +14°C degrees at 16-32°C
ambient temperature. The cooling performance is determined by subtracting the DELTA-T (20°C) value from the ambient temperature. For this reason, if
the minibar is to be used within a minibar cabinet the ventilation of the cabinet needs to be planned extremely well ++

refrigeration



Standard Features
Interior Led Light With Sensor
Adjustable Thermostat

Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves

Black, White

Black & White Door Frame

PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body

Optional Features:
Lock

MBA45G

COOLING CAPACITY (L) 42

DIMENSIONS (MM) (W X D X H) 425 X 440 X 565
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE +16/ +32 °C
STORAGE WORKING TEMPERATURE 5/ +14°C
REFRIGERANT NH3 + H20
AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (G/L) less than1,82 G/L
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (KWH/24H) 1,05

ELECTRIC RATING (WATT) 75

VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / HZ) 220-240 / 50-60
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (% ) 65

NOISE (DB ) 0

NET WEIGHT(KG) 16,5

ORIGIN & WARRANTY TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

The reason this system which is known as the beginning of refrigerator manufacturing in history is preferred by hotels is it operates with precisely no
vibration and no noise. Since no mechanical equipment is used, no vibration or noise is created in this method of heating the liquid cooler which contains
an ammonia and water mixture with a resistor. Because the cooling gas is required to remain constantly hot, the resistor keeps operating for most of the
day. The cooling performance is calculated using the DELTA-T fixed value in this system which can refrigerate between +4 and +14°C degrees at 16-32°C
ambient temperature. The cooling performance is determined by subtracting the DELTA-T (20°C) value from the ambient temperature. For this reason, if
the minibar is to be used within a minibar cabinet the ventilation of the cabinet needs to be planned extremely well ++

refrigeration



COMPRESSOR SYSTEM

It is the most widely used cooling system in the world. Since it requires more technological
investment, it is not used that frequently, especially for the manufacture of minibars. While the
absorption system minibar operates with precisely no sound, the compressor system minibar
has a 38 decibel sound level. This sound level complies with hotel sound standards. The
compressor system minibar is preferred especially in hot destinations for it can cool to +2/+8°C
degrees even in a 43°C ambient temperature. The most important reason it has been preferred in
recent years is that it saves energy 85% (A++ / A+++) when compared to the absorption system.

refrigeration



INVERTER

INVERTER COMPRESSOR :

- Electronically controlled high efficient BLDC Motor
- Cooling need detection algorithm

- Variable speed & cooling capacity

- Low voltage operation, energy efficient system

TERMAL STABILITY SLEEP MODE:

- Low temperature fluctuations as a result of - Decreases the noise level by 5dBA. (3 dBA
rapid cooling when thermal load is detected decrease in sound level corresponds to 50%

- Longer food preservation improvement).

- Sleep Mode: Operates at low speed, generating
low noise, during periods at which cooling need

CONVENTIONAL is low
Set

Temperature
Variations |\wvERTER

ENERGY

- Low Energy Consumption
- Increases energy class
- 25% improvement in energy consumption compared to standard compressors.

refrigeration




MBA35 INV

COOLING CAPACITY (L)
DIMENSIONS (mm) (W x D x H)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
STORAGE TEMPERATURE
REFRIGERANT

AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (g /L)
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (kwh /24h)
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / Hz)
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (%)
NOISE (dB)

NET WEIGHT ( kg)

ORIGIN & WARRANTY

STANDARD / MBA35 SC
32
382 x445x 510
4161/ +32°C
+2/+8°C

R600

20

0,21 A++

220-240 /50

16

38/42

15

TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

INVERTER / MBA35 INV
32

382 x 445 x 510
+16/+32°C
+2/+8°C

R600

20

0,13 A+++
220-240 /50 - 60
16

26/29

15
TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

RTC / MBA35 RTC
32

382 x 445x 510
+16/+32°C
+2/+8°C

R600

20

0,15 A+++
220-240 /50

16

38/42

15

TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

standby module with a USB port is added to the system. The minibar

__) REAL - TIME CLOCK SYSTEM (RTC) : Instead of a thermostat, a

goes into standby mode regularly by turning itself off between 24:00 -
08:00 at night and between 12:00 - 16:00 at daytime.

Thanks to this new system, by which operating intervals and cooling degrees can be
readjusted, complete cleaning and hygiene are ensured as the minibar constantly
defrosts and prevents ice formation.

242 MBA35 INV

miresE: Compressor System
A+t [ A+++

Standard Features:
Interior Led Light With Sensor

Timer (RTC Only)

Standby Mode (Inverter Only)
Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves
Adjustable Door Shelves

Black, White

PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body
Optional Features:

Lock

INVERTER

- Electronically controlled high efficient BLDC Motor
- Cooling need detection algorithm

- Variable speed & cooling capacity

- Low voltage operation, energy efficient system

TERMAL STABILITY

- Low temperature fluctuations as a result of rapid
cooling when thermal load is detected

- Longer food preservation

SLEEP MODE

- Decrease the noise level by 5dBA. (3 dBA decrease
in sound level corresponds to 50% improvement).

- Sleep Mode: operates at low speed, generating low
noise, during periods at which cooling need is low

ENERGY

- Low Energy Consumption

- Increase energy class

- 25% improvement in energy consumption compared
to standard compressors.

refrigeration




MBA45 INV

COOLING CAPACITY (L)
DIMENSIONS (mm) (W x D x H)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
STORAGE TEMPERATURE
REFRIGERANT

AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (g /L)
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (kwh /24h)
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / Hz)
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (%)
NOISE (dB)

NET WEIGHT ( kg)

ORIGIN & WARRANTY

STANDARD / MBA45 SC
)

425 x 455 x 565
4161/ +32°C
+2/+8°C

R600

20

0,23 A++

220-240 /50

16

38/42

16

TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

INVERTER / MBA45 INV
45

425 x 455 x 565
+16/+32°C
+2/+8°C

R600

20

0,15 A+++
220-240 /50 - 60
16

26/29

16
TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

RTC / MBA45 RTC
45

425 x 455 x 565
+16/+32°C
+2/+8°C

R600

20

0,16 A+++
220-240 /50

16

38/42

16

TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

standby module with a USB port is added to the system. The minibar

j REAL - TIME CLOCK SYSTEM (RTC) : Instead of a thermostat, a

goes into standby mode regularly by turning itself off between 24:00 -

08:00 at night and between 12:00 - 16:00 at daytime.

Thanks to this new system, by which operating intervals and cooling degrees can be
readjusted, complete cleaning and hygiene are ensured as the minibar constantly
defrosts and prevents ice formation.

2 :=MBA45 INV

m==F Compressor System
A+t [ A+++

Standard Features:
Interior Led Light With Sensor

Timer (RTC Only)

Standby Mode (Inverter Only)
Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves
Adjustable Door Shelves

Black, White

PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body
Optional Features:

Lock

INVERTER

- Electronically controlled high efficient BLDC Motor
- Cooling need detection algorithm

- Variable speed & cooling capacity

- Low voltage operation, energy efficient system

TERMAL STABILITY

- Low temperature fluctuations as a result of rapid
cooling when thermal load is detected

- Longer food preservation

SLEEP MODE

- Decrease the noise level by 5dBA. (3 dBA decrease
in sound level corresponds to 50% improvement).

- Sleep Mode: operates at low speed, generating low
noise, during periods at which cooling need is low

ENERGY

- Low Energy Consumption

- Increase energy class

- 25% improvement in energy consumption compared
to standard compressors.

refrigeration



MBAG60 INV

COOLING CAPACITY (L)
DIMENSIONS (mm) (W x D x H)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
STORAGE TEMPERATURE
REFRIGERANT

AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (g /L)
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (kwh /24h)
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / Hz)
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (%)
NOISE (dB)

NET WEIGHT ( kg)

ORIGIN & WARRANTY

STANDARD / MBAG60 SC
60

481 x 515 x 571
4161/ +32°C
+2/+8°C

R600

20

0,26 A++

220-240 /50

16

38/42

18,5

TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

INVERTER / MBA60 INV
60

481 x 515x 571
+16/+32°C
+2/+8°C

R600

20

0,13 A+++
220-240 /50 - 60
16

26/29

18,5

TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

RTC / MBA60 RTC
60

481 x 515x 571
+16/+32°C
+2/+8°C

R600

20

0,18 A+++
220-240 /50

16

38/42

18,5

TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

standby module with a USB port is added to the system. The minibar

j REAL - TIME CLOCK SYSTEM (RTC) : Instead of a thermostat, a

goes into standby mode regularly by turning itself off between 24:00 -

08:00 at night and between 12:00 - 16:00 at daytime.

Thanks to this new system, by which operating intervals and cooling degrees can be
readjusted, complete cleaning and hygiene are ensured as the minibar constantly
defrosts and prevents ice formation.

MBAG60 INV

m:==:Compressor System
A+t [ A+++

Standard Features:

Interior Led Light With Sensor
Timer (RTC Only)

Standby Mode (Inverter Only)
Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves
Adjustable Door Shelves
Black, White

PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body
Optional Features:

Lock

INVERTER

- Electronically controlled high efficient BLDC Motor
- Cooling need detection algorithm

- Variable speed & cooling capacity

- Low voltage operation, energy efficient system

TERMAL STABILITY

- Low temperature fluctuations as a result of rapid
cooling when thermal load is detected

- Longer food preservation

SLEEP MODE

- Decrease the noise level by 5dBA. (3 dBA decrease
in sound level corresponds to 50% improvement).

- Sleep Mode: operates at low speed, generating low
noise, during periods at which cooling need is low

ENERGY

- Low Energy Consumption

- Increase energy class

- 25% improvement in energy consumption compared
to standard compressors.

refrigeration



MBA20G INV

COOLING CAPACITY (L)
DIMENSIONS (mm) (W x D x H)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
STORAGE TEMPERATURE
REFRIGERANT

AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (g /L)
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (kwh /24h)
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / Hz)
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (%)
NOISE (dB)

NET WEIGHT ( kg)

ORIGIN & WARRANTY

STANDARD / MBA20G SC  INVERTER / MBA20G INV  RTC/ MBA20G RTC
20 20 20

426 x 406 x 436 426 x 406 x 436 426 x 406 x 436
+16 /+32°C +16/+32°C +16 /+32°C
+2/48°C +2/+8°C +2/48°C
R600 R600 R600

20 20 20

0,19 A++ 0,14 A+++ 0,16 A+++
220-240 /50 220-240 /50 - 60 220-240 /50

16 16 16

38/42 26 /29 38/42

15,5 15,5 15,5

TURKIYE / 3 YEARS ~ TURKIYE/ 3 YEARS  TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

standby module with a USB port is added to the system. The minibar

j REAL - TIME CLOCK SYSTEM (RTC) : Instead of a thermostat, a

goes into standby mode regularly by turning itself off between 24:00 -
08:00 at night and between 12:00 - 16:00 at daytime.

Thanks to this new system, by which operating intervals and cooling degrees can be
readjusted, complete cleaning and hygiene are ensured as the minibar constantly
defrosts and prevents ice formation.

ZH2MBA20G INV

=] Compressor System
A+t [ A+++

Standard Features:
Interior Led Light With Sensor

Automatic Timer

Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves

Black, White

Black & White Door Frame

PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body

Optional Features:
Lock

INVERTER

- Electronically controlled high efficient BLDC Motor
- Cooling need detection algorithm

- Variable speed & cooling capacity

- Low voltage operation, energy efficient system

TERMAL STABILITY

- Low temperature fluctuations as a result of rapid
cooling when thermal load is detected

- Longer food preservation

SLEEP MODE

- Decrease the noise level by 5dBA. (3 dBA decrease
in sound level corresponds to 50% improvement).

- Sleep Mode: operates at low speed, generating low
noise, during periods at which cooling need is low

ENERGY

- Low Energy Consumption

- Increase energy class

- 25% improvement in energy consumption compared
to standard compressors.

refrigeration




MBA35G INV

Compressor System
A+t [ A+++

Standard Features:
Interior Led Light With Sensor

BRRRRS Automatic Timer

N . — Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves

Black, White

Black & White Door Frame

PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body
Optional Features:

Mini Beverage Rack at Door

Lock

INVERTER

- Electronically controlled high efficient BLDC Motor
- Cooling need detection algorithm

MBA35G INV STANDARD / MBA35G SC  INVERTER / MBA35G INV  RTC/ MBA35G RTC - Variable speed & cooling capacity
COOLING CAPACITY (L) - vl - - Low voltage operation, energy efficient system
DIMENSIONS (mm) (W x D x H) 382 x 445 x 510 382 x 445 x 510 382 x 445 510
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE +32°C +32°C +32°C
REFRIGERANT R600 R600 R600 ; :
AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (g /L) o o 20 cooling when thermal Iqad is detected
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (kwh /24h) 0,23 A++ 0,17 A+++ 0,19 A++ - Longer food preservation
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / Hz) 220-240 /50 220-240 /50 - 60 220-240 /50
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO ( % ) 18 18 18 SLEEP MODE
NOISE (dB) 38 /42 26 /29 38/ 42 - Decrease the noise level by 5dBA. (3 dBA decrease
NET WEIGHT ( kg) 17,5 17,5 17,5 in sound level corresponds to 50% improvement).
ORIGIN & WARRANTY TURKIYE / 3 YEARS  TURKIYE /3 YEARS ~ TURKIYE / 3 YEARS - Sleep Mode: operates at low speed, generating low
noise, during periods at which cooling need is low
ENERGY
- Low Energy Consumption
REAL - TIME CLOCK SYSTEM (RTC) : Instead of a thermostat, a - Increase energy class
standby module with a USB port is added to the system. The minibar - 25% improvement in energy consumption compared
) goes into standby mode regularly by turning itself off between 24:00 - to standard compressors.

08:00 at night and between 12:00 - 16:00 at daytime.

Thanks to this new system, by which operating intervals and cooling degrees can be
readjusted, complete cleaning and hygiene are ensured as the minibar constantly
defrosts and prevents ice formation.

refrigeration




T2 MBA45G INV

(=] Compressor System
A+t [ A+++

Standard Features:
Interior Led Light With Sensor

po B B PN BT

Automatic Timer

Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves

Black, White

Black & White Door Frame

PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body
Optional Features:

Mini Beverage Rack at Door
Lock

INVERTER

- Electronically controlled high efficient BLDC Motor
- Cooling need detection algorithm

MBA45G INV STANDARD / MBA45G SC  INVERTER / MBA45G INV.  RTC/ MBA45G RTC - Variable speed & cooling capacity
COOLING CAPACITY (L) i = 5 - Low voltage operation, energy efficient system
DIMENSIONS (mm) (W x D x H) 425 x 455 x 565 425 x 455 x 565 425 x 455 x 565
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE +32°C +32°C +32°C
REFRIGERANT R600 R600 R600 ; :
AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (g /L) o o 20 cooling when thermal Iqad is detected
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (kwh /24h) 0,24 A++ 0,184 A+++ 0,20 A++ - Longer food preservation
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / Hz) 220-240 /50 220-240 /50 - 60 220-240 /50
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO ( % ) 21 21 21 SLEEP MODE
NOISE (dB) 38 /42 26 /29 38/ 42 - Decrease the noise level by 5dBA. (3 dBA decrease
NET WEIGHT ( kg) 18,5 18,5 18,5 in sound level corresponds to 50% improvement).
ORIGIN & WARRANTY TURKIYE / 3 YEARS  TURKIYE /3 YEARS ~ TURKIYE / 3 YEARS - Sleep Mode: operates at low speed, generating low
noise, during periods at which cooling need is low
ENERGY
- Low Energy Consumption
REAL - TIME CLOCK SYSTEM (RTC) : Instead of a thermostat, a - Increase energy class
standby module with a USB port is added to the system. The minibar - 25% improvement in energy consumption compared
) goes into standby mode regularly by turning itself off between 24:00 -

to standard compressors.
08:00 at night and between 12:00 - 16:00 at daytime.
Thanks to this new system, by which operating intervals and cooling degrees can be

readjusted, complete cleaning and hygiene are ensured as the minibar constantly
defrosts and prevents ice formation.

refrigeration



MBAG60G INV STANDARD / MBA60G SC  INVERTER / MBA60G INV  RTC/ MBA60G RTC
COOLING CAPACITY (L) 60 60 60

DIMENSIONS (mm) (W x D x H) 481 x 515 x 571 481 x 515 x 571 481 x 515x 571
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE +16 /+32°C +16/+32°C +16/+432°C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE +2/+48°C +2/+48°C +2/+8°C
REFRIGERANT R600 R600 R600

AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (g /L) 20 20 20

ENERGY CONSUMPTION (kwh /24h) 0,29 A++ 0,185 A+++ 0,18 A++
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / Hz) 220-240 /50 220-240 /50 - 60 220-240 /50
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (% ) 17 17 17

NOISE (dB) 38 /42 26/29 38/42

NET WEIGHT ( kg) Al A A

ORIGIN & WARRANTY TURKIYE / 3 YEARS  TURKIYE / 3 YEARS  TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

standby module with a USB port is added to the system. The minibar
goes into standby mode regularly by turning itself off between 24:00 -
08:00 at night and between 12:00 - 16:00 at daytime.

Thanks to this new system, by which operating intervals and cooling degrees can be
readjusted, complete cleaning and hygiene are ensured as the minibar constantly
defrosts and prevents ice formation.

__) REAL - TIME CLOCK SYSTEM (RTC) : Instead of a thermostat, a

22 MBAG60G INV

(=] Compressor System
A+t [ A+++

Standard Features:

Interior Led Light With Sensor
Automatic Timer

Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves
Black, White

Black & White Door Frame
PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body
Optional Features:

Mini Beverage Rack at Door
Lock

INVERTER

- Electronically controlled high efficient BLDC Motor
- Cooling need detection algorithm

- Variable speed & cooling capacity

- Low voltage operation, energy efficient system

TERMAL STABILITY

- Low temperature fluctuations as a result of rapid
cooling when thermal load is detected

- Longer food preservation

SLEEP MODE

- Decrease the noise level by 5dBA. (3 dBA decrease
in sound level corresponds to 50% improvement).

- Sleep Mode: operates at low speed, generating low
noise, during periods at which cooling need is low

ENERGY

- Low Energy Consumption

- Increase energy class

- 25% improvement in energy consumption compared
to standard compressors.
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MWH20
COOLING CAPACITY (L)
DIMENSIONS (MM) (W X D X H)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE

STORAGE WORKING TEMPERATURE
REFRIGERANT

AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (G/L)
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (KWH/24H)
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / HZ)
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (% )
NOISE (DB )

NET WEIGHT(KG)

ORIGIN & WARRANTY

15

440 X 190 X 780
+32°C
+2/+8°C

R600

20

0,29

220-240/ 50
33

38/42

20

TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

Compressor System
Wall Hung

Standard Features:

Power Button

LED Interior Lighting - Manual On/Off
Adjustable Interior Shelves

White and Black Color Options
PVC Coated Galvanized Stainless Exterior Body

Optional Features:
Lock
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MEDICAL MINIBAR

PATIENT ROOMS (COLDWALL COOLING)

WHAT IS COLDWALL COOLING :

Evaporator was used as a cooling plate in the previous periods in refrigerators and was situated in the form of a
cylindrical freezer on the inner body surface or on the upper part of the refrigerators. Therefore, the user was able

to contact the Evaporator. In addition, the food and drinks stored in the refrigerator could directly be exposed to

the Evaporator surface. Thus, all kinds of dusts and wastes with infection-risk that were brought to the refrigerator
with food packages sticked to the frost section. That part was frost again over time and could shelter together with
the food until the next cleaning period.

Nowadays, Evaporators are designed to be located between the inner body and the insulation section of refrigerators.
In this way, the cooling plate is in no way visible to the refrigerator user. The internal volume consists of the body in
net, and the inner body that is free from any bumps or pits can be easily cleaned in respect of the hygiene standards.

WHY COLDWALL COOLING :

With the Coldwall Cooling system, the use of the freezer in classical designs is completely eliminated. In this way,
the risk of infection and the environmental conditions in which the virus-borne infecters can live for a long time in

the refrigerator are minimized.

Since there is no freezer in the product, ice formation is prevented, and frost areas where each new user can place
food residues and contact are inhibited.

Thanks to Coldwall Cooling, a wide and flat usage area has been created in the refrigerator, and this way it can be
easily disinfected.

VACCINE AND MEDICINE CABINET

For Maximum Hygiene, Medical System Minibars cool from the body. For this reason, there is no FREEZER section
(evaporator) in the inner body which the user can directly contact. Instead, it is placed between the insulation in the
rear section. With this method called COLDWALL, a more hygienic and safe cooling is achieved. In addition, faster and
more efficient cooling is provided for the product placed in this cabinet that can cool from its body. Since there is no
cooling part in the body, it can be cleaned very easily. It cools between +2 / +8 degrees, which is the ideal cooling
range required for vaccines and medicines. The temperature can be decreased or increased when

desired. (Digital thermostat)

By means of the fan inside, the cold air is distributed and the temperature difference between the lower and upper
shelves is eliminated.

There is a lock system to prevent the heat loss that may occur during continuous and unnecessary opening and closing.
The outer body is made of PVC coated galvanized sheet to preserve against oxidation and corrosion.
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MBA35 INV

COOLING CAPACITY (L)
DIMENSIONS (mm) (W x D x H)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
STORAGE TEMPERATURE
REFRIGERANT

AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (g /L)
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (kwh /24h)
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / Hz)
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (%)
NOISE (dB)

NET WEIGHT ( kg)

ORIGIN & WARRANTY

INVERTER

32

382x445x 510
4161/ +32°C
+2/+8°C

R600

20

0,13 A+++
220-240 /50- 60
16

26 /29

15

TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

MBA35 INV

Compressor System
A+++

Standard Features:

Interior Led Light With Sensor
Timer (RTC Only)

Standby Mode (Inverter Only)
Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves
Adjustable Door Shelves
Black, White

PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body
Optional Features:

Lock

INVERTER

- Electronically controlled high efficient BLDC Motor
- Cooling need detection algorithm

- Variable speed & cooling capacity

- Low voltage operation, energy efficient system

TERMAL STABILITY

- Low temperature fluctuations as a result of rapid
cooling when thermal load is detected

- Longer food preservation

SLEEP MODE

- Decrease the noise level by 5dBA. (3 dBA decrease
in sound level corresponds to 50% improvement).

- Sleep Mode: operates at low speed, generating low
noise, during periods at which cooling need is low

ENERGY

- Low Energy Consumption

- Increase energy class

- 25% improvement in energy consumption compared
to standard compressors.
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MBA45 INV

COOLING CAPACITY (L)
DIMENSIONS (mm) (W x D x H)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
STORAGE TEMPERATURE
REFRIGERANT

AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (g /L)
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (kwh /24h)
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / Hz)
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (%)
NOISE (dB)

NET WEIGHT ( kg)

ORIGIN & WARRANTY

INVERTER

)

425 x 455 x 565
4161/ +32°C
+2/+8°C

R600

20

0,15 A+++
220-240 /50- 60
16

26 /29

16

TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

MBA45 INV

Compressor System
A+++

Standard Features:

Interior Led Light With Sensor
Timer (RTC Only)

Standby Mode (Inverter Only)
Reversible Door

Adjustable Interior Shelves
Adjustable Door Shelves
Black, White

PVC Coated Galvanized Steel Body
Optional Features:

Lock

INVERTER

- Electronically controlled high efficient BLDC Motor
- Cooling need detection algorithm

- Variable speed & cooling capacity

- Low voltage operation, energy efficient system

TERMAL STABILITY

- Low temperature fluctuations as a result of rapid
cooling when thermal load is detected

- Longer food preservation

SLEEP MODE

- Decrease the noise level by 5dBA. (3 dBA decrease
in sound level corresponds to 50% improvement).

- Sleep Mode: operates at low speed, generating low
noise, during periods at which cooling need is low

ENERGY

- Low Energy Consumption

- Increase energy class

- 25% improvement in energy consumption compared
to standard compressors.
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MCA30

COOLING CAPACITY (L)
DIMENSIONS (mm) (W x D x H)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
STORAGE TEMPERATURE

REFRIGERANT

AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (g /L)
ENERGY CONSUMPTION (kwh /24h)
VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / Hz)
RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (%)

NOISE (dB)
NET WEIGHT ( kg)
ORIGIN & WARRANTY

INVERTER

32

382 x 445 x 510
+16 /+32°C
+2/+8°C

R600

20

0,25 A+++
220-240 /50 - 60
16

26/29

15

TURKIYE / 3 YEARS

MCA30

Compressor System
A+++

Standard Features:

- Inverter technology

- Thermostat with adjustable digital
display (internal temperature fixing possibility)

- Indoor fan (provides the same coolness over
the entire area)

- Horizontal led light (With on-off button)

- Lock

- 3 Shelves (with front barrier)

- Corrosion resistant galvanized PVC coating
outer body

- Tempered Low-E coated glass (Low U factor)

INVERTER

- Electronically controlled high efficient BLDC Motor
- Cooling need detection algorithm

- Variable speed & cooling capacity

- Low voltage operation, energy efficient system

TERMAL STABILITY

- Low temperature fluctuations as a result of rapid
cooling when thermal load is detected

- Longer food preservation

SLEEP MODE

- Decrease the noise level by 5dBA. (3 dBA decrease
in sound level corresponds to 50% improvement).

- Sleep Mode: operates at low speed, generating low
noise, during periods at which cooling need is low

ENERGY

- Low Energy Consumption

- Increase energy class

- 25% improvement in energy consumption compared
to standard compressors.
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Compressor System
A+++

Standard Features:
- Inverter technology

- Thermostat with adjustable digital
display (internal temperature fixing possibility)

- Indoor fan (provides the same coolness over
the entire area)

- Horizontal led light (With on-off button)

- Lock

- 3 Shelves (with front barrier)

- Corrosion resistant galvanized PVC coating
outer body

- Tempered Low-E coated glass (Low U factor)

INVERTER

- Electronically controlled high efficient BLDC Motor
- Cooling need detection algorithm

MCA40 INVERTER - Variable speed & cooling capacity

COOLING CAPACITY (L) 45 - Low voltage operation, energy efficient system
DIMENSIONS (mm) (W x D x H) 425 x 455 x 565

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE +16/+32°C TERMAL STABILITY

ST o TEMBERATURE AL - Low temperature fluctuations as a result of rapid
REFRIGERANT R600 : :

AMOUNT OF REFRIGERANT (g /1) o cooling when thermal Iqad is detected

ENERGY CONSUMPTION (kwh /24h) 0,27 A+++ - Longer food preservation

VOLTAGE FREQUENCY (V / Hz) 220-240 /50 - 60

RELATIVE WORKING RATIO (%) 16 SLEEP MODE

NOISE (dB) 26 /29 - Decrease the noise level by 5dBA. (3 dBA decrease
NET WEIGHT ( kg) 16 in sound level corresponds to 50% improvement).
ORIGIN & WARRANTY TURKIYE / 3 YEARS - Sleep Mode: operates at low speed, generating low

noise, during periods at which cooling need is low

ENERGY

- Low Energy Consumption

- Increase energy class

- 25% improvement in energy consumption compared
to standard compressors.

St O
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ROOM AND SERVICE EQUIPMENT




SA1220

Notebook Type Safebox
0|

- Dimensions : 225mm (h) x 400mm (w) x 455mm (d)
* 4-6 digit code system

* Power display status

* Motorized System

 Emergency master key, hand terminal - Batteries placed in door of the safe.
- Black, Beige, Brown and Grey colour * Time and date setting

« Last 100 opening report » Time delay before opening

* 4 pcs 1.5V alkaline battery « Warranty: 3 years / Made in Turkiye

The production of 154" NOTEBOOK computers is about to come to an end throughout the world. Instead, they are being produced as Widescreen,

at measurements of 15'6”. Here is what that means: the notebook screen (its measurement) is 2 cm longer. Therefore, furnishing and project groups

which leave safe box measurements based on depth will need to take this into account, and we recommend that purchasing units conduct their

operations accordingly.

The minimum depth in safe boxes which are designed in this way needs to be 46 cm (including the panel). Therefore, the depth of the furnishing cannot

be below 47 cm. Otherwise there might be serious problems during placement. We also recommend that the keypads of safe box products are made from
durable materials. It is very important for the battery unit to be fixed in the inner area of the safe box. There also needs to be an emergency opening option,
using either a master key or hand terminal, both for the security of the customer and that of the hotel. The hand terminal will ensure that details of the
times, dates, room numbers and last 100 entries into the safe box can be obtained, thereby increasing the control and service quality of the organisation.
As the safe box is a product where customer complaints are frequent within hotels, there needs to be remote assistance 24/7. Therefore, contact with

the supplier, and immediate assistance is very important. Additionally, acquiring a minimum of 10 years of spare parts services will have a seriously positive
impact on costs for the organisation. Continuous training is very important in organisations which have a high turnover of personnel.
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T-Time
Welcome Tray
Kettle

*MIDDLE

WOODEN TRAY SPECIFICATIONS
+ 100% Solid beech

» Anti-theft system
+ Easy to clean (computerized CNC process) *SMALL

Large (cm) 3 x 30 x 50
Small cm) 3x20x50
Middle (cm) 3 x25x40 7
Weight (kg) 2 et =
o *LARGE
? “a Eo ™
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KSK 012

Hotel Kettle

* 1-1,2 L capacity, stainless steel

« 1.785 Watt (220-240 volt / 50-60 Hz)

* Automatic opening button

» Covered heating element (Otter Brand - Italy)

* Cordless with safety wire for hotel use

« Stainless steel flat bottom

* Rotation 360°, blue light indicator

* Auto steam shut off, boil dry protection * Warranty : 2 years
Washable lime filter * ORIGIN :PR.C.

It would be beneficial to pay particular attention to the following points when selecting hotel kettles and welcome trays:

- The kettle should be between 1 L - 1,2 L. The spilling of the boiling water in lower volume kettles causes problems both in terms of the safety of users
and hygiene, while those with higher volumes lead to unnecessary electricity consumption and waste of water.

- It is important both for the purposes of hygiene and easy cleaning, that the kettle has a steel base with a hidden resistance and steel frame.

- The handle should be a closed system in order to prevent it slipping through the hand.

- The lid of the kettle should be made of stainless materials due to the fact that there is a continuous change of users. This will ensure that the lid can be
cleaned easily from any hygiene problems which may occur due to user contact (food grease, body lotions, etc. waste).

- The welcome tray to be used under the kettle should be made of wood, glass, porcelain or stainless steel.

- The kettle should switch off automatically as soon as the water has boiled, thereby preventing the creation of excessive steam.

- The kettle cable should be fixed in a way to ensure it passes easily underneath the welcome tray which is to be used for the presentation organisation,
thereby preventing it gathering dust. Further, the required suitable environment must be ensured in respect of electricity related safety.

- The inner areas of the compartments where products are placed within the presentation tray should be inclined, thereby ensuring it is easy to clean from
the dust which gathers over time.
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